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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1763
ANSWERED ON:10.08.2011
TEACHERS FOR DIFFERENTLY ABLED CHILDREN
Dubey Shri Nishikant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) are not having specially trained teachers in many of the schools for differently abled children;

(b) if so, the total number of such children in KVs and the number of specially trained teachers required;

(c) whether the Government is planning to recruit specially trained teachers; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) As on 31.03.2011, there were 2132 physically challenged children in Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs). There is no sanctioned post of specially trained teachers for these children in KVs. However, education requirements of these children are fulfilled by existing teachers of Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, who are properly sensitized during in- house training courses.

(c) No, sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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